(R-83-1342 REV.)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-—_zssigq
Adopted on MAR 28 1983

BE IT RESOLVED, that the fees and surcharges for the use of
the municipal golf courses located in Torrey Pines Park and éi
Balboa Park contained in the fee schedule dated March 28, 1983,
on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- ;5
258164 , are hereby adopted. '

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the fee schedule adopted on

December 13, 1982, by Resolution No. R-257634, City Document No.

RR-257634, is hereby rescinded.

APPROVED: ohn W. Witt, City Attorney

By
Anthohy J. SHanley 0
Deputy City,/Attorney
AJS:]js:264
2/24/83

Revised 4/12/83
Or.Dept:PK.& Rec.
Form=r .auagr
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. 3/28/83

CITY OF H%AN DILGO
MUNICIPALLY OWNLD AND OFLRATED GOLF COURSES
FEE SCHCDULE

. Resldent Non=Resident
Resident ldentification Card $ 5.00 $ 10.00 (County only)##
Balboa Park ..

9 holes .

Datly Round $ 3.5 $ 5.00
Monthly Ticket®
61 years of age and under $ 18.00 Not Avail,
Seniors (62 years and over) $ 18,00 $ 36.00 (County only)#i
18 holes
Daily Round $ 6.00 $ 10,00
Twilight Rate (after 3 p.m.) $ 3.00 $ 5.00
Monthly Ticket®
Students (18 years and under) $ 6,00 Not avall,
19-61 years of age $ 26,00 Not avail,
Seniors (62 years and over) $ 26,00 $ 52,00 (County only)#
Torrey Pines
9 holes
Daily Round $ 3.50 $ 6.00
18 holes
Daily Round $ 7.00 $ 10.00
Twilight Rate (after 3 p.m.) $ 3,50 $ 6.00
Weekends and Holidays Not Avail. $ 12.00
Monthly Ticket®
Students (18 years and undvr) $ 6.00 Not Avall,
All Other Ages $ 26,00 Not Avall.

Tournament Fees - Balboa Park and Torrey Pines (in addition to green fees)

Under 51 participants ..i.eevviveveeronaransresess $ 50,00

51 to 100 participants v.ieeevvreonseasrseneensese $ 100,00

101 to 150 participants ...eievisersrescrveesessss $ 150,00

A $50.00 charge Is applied to cach additional increment of 50 participants,
or portion thereof.

L Surcharges: The fee schedule includes surcharges to finance capital Improvements.

The charge for 9 holes is §.50, The charge for 18 holes is $1.00,

: The charge for 9-hole nunthly tickets is $1,25; the charge for 18-hole
monthly tickets is $2,2%,

*Monthly Tickets: Monthly ticket holders 19 through 61 years of age are entitled
to nlav 10 weekdav rounds per month, Student (18 years and
under) and senior (6? ycars and over) monthly ticket holders are
entitled to play onc ruund per day on weekdays only, The
monthly ticket Is nut valid on holidays.

#4(ounty Residents:Avallable only (o Cuunty rusidents who purchase a monthly ticket
between March 3{, 1983 and June 30, 1903,
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MAR 28 1583

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote;

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell O 4 O J
Bill Cleator B’ ' O O O
DISTRICT 3 = = = ff——— VACANT
: William Jones | O O O
o Ed Struiksma ) O a O
D Mike Gotch L-_’j O O O
Dick Murphy 4 O O O
Uvaldo Martinez [Z/ O O ]
Mayor | O M E3- VACANT
AUTHENTICATED BY: :
BILL CLEATOR ,
Deputy = Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Beal CHARLES G, ABDELNOUR .

.................................................................

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

Office of the City Clerit. San Diego, California
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